10/31/22, 4:01 PM Legislative Matter



Miami-Dade Legislative Item File Number: 991003

Print this page

File Number: 991003 File Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

Version: 0 Reference: R-448-99 Control: County Commission

File Name: MIAMI RIVER COMMISSION

Requester: NONE
Agenda Date: 4/27/1999

Agenda Date: 4/27/1999

Agenda Item Number: 9A3

Notes:

Title: RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION R-156-99 REQUESTING INPUT FROM THE MIAMI RIVER COMMISSION BEFORE THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CONSIDERS A RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE

IMPACTING THE MIAMI RIVER

 Indexes:
 MIAMI RIVER
 Sponsors:
 Bruno A. Barreiro ,Prime Sponsor

 Sunset Provision:
 No
 Effective Date:
 Expiration Date:

Registered Lobbyist: None Listed

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY Acting Body Date Agenda Item Action Sent To Due Date Returned Pass/Fail Board of County Commissioners 4/27/1999 Adopted 9A3 County Attorney 4/20/1999 Assigned Peter S. Tell

LEGISLATIVE TEXT

TITLE

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION R-156-99 REQUESTING INPUT FROM THE MIAMI RIVER COMMISSION BEFORE THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CONSIDERS A RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE IMPACTING THE MIAMI RIVER

BODY

WHEREAS, the Florida Legislature recently established the Miami River Commission as the official coordinating clearinghouse for all public policy and projects related to the Miami River to unite all governmental agencies, businesses, and residents in the area to speak with one voice on river issues; and

WHEREAS, the Miami-Dade County Commission would benefit from the Miami River Commission's expertise when considering environmental, economic, social, recreational and aesthetic issues related to the improvement of the Miami River and surrounding areas,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Miami-Dade County Commission shall request official input from the Miami River Commission before considering any resolution or ordinance concerning environmental, economic, social, recreational and aesthetic issues related to the Miami River and surrounding areas. The provisions of this resolution shall not apply to any quasi-judicial matter.